

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

(Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU)

We

Company name ASI Oy Ltd.

Postal address: Laitaatsillantie 3

Postcode, City, Country: 57170, Savonlinna, Finland,

Telephone number: +358 408200991

E-Mail address: mail@asioy.fi

Declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Product: ARF-WL8-EXP, KM-WL8-EXP (K-Mesh), EK-WL8-EXP (EKHO)

Description: Wireless Expander Module

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

EN 54-18:2005; EN 54-25:2008;

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 + ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 covering the essential requirements of article 3.1(b) of Directive 2014/53/EU and the essential requirements of article 6 of Directive 2014/30/EU;;

EN 62368-1: 2014;

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 + ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1;

EN 50130-4: 2011 + A1:2014

Notified body: 4 digit notified body number:

Element Materials Technology 0981

Reference number of the certificate of notified body: **ENW19RED1035** 

Notified body performed EU-Type Examination for Article 3.2 only

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place of issue: Savonlinna, Finland
Date of issue: 28 March 2023 issue 01

Name: Tony Betka

Function: Chief Executive Officer

Signature: